s’."‘“"h‘,‘ﬂ
%
L

=

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

W

Department of Watershed Management

)

Contract Name: Teledyne ISCO Training and Support, Equipment, Software and Date: 10/30/2019
Licenses, Parts and Related System

Contractor; TELEDYNE ISCO INC

Contract Number: 1124403 Contract Amendment Number: 1

Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule  [JSecope [ Deliverables

Original Contract
Time:(TERM)

$2,130,000.00 10/24/2018 10/31/2019

Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date:

Original Contract End Date:

NTP Start Date: ] Original Performance Days:(TIME)
10/24/2018

Original Performance End Date:
10/31/2019

Previcus Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 50.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance End Date:

$2,130,000.00 10/31/2019

Description of Proposed Changes: Request is for additional time and budget to be added to contract. Additional budget
is needed for purchasing equipment and supplies related to sewer flow monitoring and other environmental monitoring
projects. Additional time is needed to continue to use the contract to make needed purchases.

Justification of Proposed Changes: This contract is used by the Department of Watershed Management for the Consent
Decree required Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Program. The additional time and budget provides for equipment and
supplies to be purchased to repair, replace, or augment existing equipment. The County has increased the number of
sewer flow monitors in the collection system in the last two years to facilitate monitoring the system for flow
irregularities and for data collection for analysis. To continue to use the manitors for these reasons there is a need for
additional funding of equipment. The contract is also used for other divisions within Watershed Management for
environmental monitoring. There is a need for additional funding to support these functions as well.

Proposed Additiona! Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

428 800 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Amount: {10/30/19):
$1,750,000.00 $3,880,000.00 $1,220,268.55

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: No known risks

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Program that uses this contract is part of the
federally mandated Consent Decree. To not approve the additional funding would put the ability to maintain and supply
the program's equipment in jeapordy.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accepted Signature: Darren Eastall S
[C]rejected Print Name:
Date:

Watershed Director's Approval:

[/]Accepted Signature: Reginald Wells e
DRejected Print Name: Reginald Wells
Date: 11/1/2019

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

W-
Eiccepted Signature: lII

[ rejected Print Name: /;__I’ 2L el
Date: it diq
Ir ¥

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

/@ Accepted Signature:
O Rejected Print Name;

1./ 7773
7 A

Contract Name: Teledyne ISCO Training and Support, Equipment, Software and Licenses, Parts

and Related System
Controctor: TELEDYNE ISCO INC

Contract Number: 1124403
Controct Amendment Number; 1

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770} 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



